
Report of a decision of a registered adjudicator 

Determination No 42.16.01 

Section 54(1) Construction Contracts (Security of Payments) Act 

 

On 21 December 2016, a determination (No 42.16.01) was made by Nicholas 

Floreani, an adjudicator registered under the Construction Contracts (Security of 

Payments) Act.  

Because the contents of the determination could identify the parties involved, I have 

determined that those contents will not be published.  

The applicant claimed $2,690,355.27 (GST inc) and was awarded $1,365,961.73 

(GST inc) plus interest. 

Guy Riley 

Construction Contracts Registrar  

 


